In Lakhs Ind AS 115 Ind AS 18 Ind AS 18 Growth

Total Income Q1 FY19 Q1 FY19 Q1 FY18 YoY

Income from VO, ASF & Others 17,050 22,353 20,982 6.54%

Resort Income 6,404 6,404 5,727 11.8%

Room 1,394 1,394 1,080 29.0%

F&B 3,874 3,874 3,585 8.1%

Holiday Activity & Others 1,136 1,136 1,062 7.0%

Non-Operating Income 779 779 649 19.8%

Total Income 24,233 29,536 27,358 8.0%

21

Profit & Loss Statement

In Lakhs Ind AS 115 Ind AS 18 Ind AS 18 Growth

Rs. Q1 FY19 Q1 FY19 Q1 FY18 YoY

Revenue from Operations 23,454 28,757 26,709 7.7%

Non-Operating Income 779 779 649 19.8%

Total Income 24,233 29,536 27,358 8.0%

Employee Benefit Expenses 6,225 6,907 6,287

Finance Cost 1 1 1

Depreciation 1,318 1,318 1,427

Sales & Marketing Expenses 4,212 5,095 5,053

Rent 3,137 3,137 2,547

Other Expenses 7,182 7,376 7,090

Total Expenditure 22,075 23,834 22,405 6.4%

Profit Before Tax (PBT) 2,158 5,702 4,953 15.1%

Profit after Tax (PAT) 1,373 3,679 3,234 13.8%

22

Ind AS 115 – Reconciliation for Q1 FY’19

Sl. No Particulars

Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
Quarter ended June
30, 2017 (Unaudited)

As reported
Impact of Ind AS

115
Amount without

adoption of Ind AS 115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS

115

1. Revenue from Operations 23,454 5,304 28,757 26,709

2. Other Income 779 - 779 649

3. Total Income (1+2) 24,233 5,304 29,536 27,358

4. Expenses

a. Employee benefits expense 6,225 682 6,907 6,287

b. Finance costs 1 - 1 1

c. Depreciation and amortisation expense 1,318 - 1,318 1,427

d. Other expenses 14,531 1,076 15,608 14,690

5. Total Expenditure 22,075 1,758 23,834 22,405

6. Profit before tax (3-5) 2,158 3,544 5,702 4,953

7. Tax expense

- Current tax 1,726 - 1,726 1,577

- Deferred tax (941) 1,239 297 142

Total tax expense on 6 above 785 1,239 2,023 1,719

In Lakhs

23

8. Profit after tax for the period (6-7) 1,373 2,306 3,679 3,234
9. Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit

or loss

Remeasurements of the defined benefit

liabilities / (asset)
72 - 72 (20)

Income taxes related to items that will

not be reclassified to profit or loss
(25) - (25) 7

Net other comprehensive income not to

be reclassified subsequently to profit or

loss

47 - 47 (13)

10.
Total Comprehensive Income for the

period (8+9)
1,420 2,306 3,726 3,221

11.
Earnings Per Share on Net Profit for the

period (sl no 8) in Rupees (not annualized)

(a) Basic (in Rs) 1.03 1.74 2.77 2.43
(b) Diluted (in Rs) 1.03 1.73 2.76 2.42

Sl. No Particulars

Quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
Quarter ended June
30, 2017 (Unaudited)

As reported
Impact of Ind AS

115
Amount without

adoption of Ind AS 115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS

115

Ind AS 115 – Reconciliation for Q1 FY’19

Contd..In Lakhs

Business Fundamentals remain the same

Profitability Assets
Operating
Cashflow

Profitability
remains the same
over the tenure of

membership

Unit Economics
does not change

Operating
Cashflow remains

the same

Strong Balance
Sheet

24

Deferred
Revenue

Significant
increase in

Deferred Revenue

Strong Balance Sheet Position